

PRESS RELEASE

AIDEA Office of Communications & External Affairs 907.771.3024 #9-2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 20, 2024

AIDEA Expresses Gratitude to Ruby Tribal Council for Support of the Ambler Access Project

March 20, 2024 (Anchorage, Alaska) – The Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority (AIDEA) extends its appreciation to the Ruby Tribal Council for its Resolution of Support for the Ambler Access Project.

"We are grateful for Resolution 2024-04 from the Ruby Tribal Council," said Randy Ruaro, Executive Director of AIDEA. "The Ruby Tribal Council's endorsement of the Ambler Access Project reflects the shared goal for unlocking job opportunities and economic growth for rural Alaska."

The resolution can be accessed on the Ambler Access Project website here and the press release here. AIDEA remains steadfast in its dedication to supporting initiatives that create jobs and contribute to the prosperity of Alaska. For information about AIDEA or any of AIDEA's projects, please visit www.aidea.org or contact AIDEA at communications@aidea.org.

About Ambler Access Project:

The Ambler Access Project is a proposed 211-mile, private, industrial-controlled access road to reach the Ambler Mining District in the Northwest Arctic Borough. The district is a large prospective copper-zinc mineral belt with extensive deposits of critical minerals and other elements essential for a green economy and military effectiveness. AAP was modeled after a similar AIDEA-funded industrial access road project located in the Northwest Arctic Borough, the DeLong Mountain Transportation System or Red Dog Road, in support of Red Dog Mine.

About AIDEA:

The Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority is a public corporation of the State of Alaska. AIDEA's purpose is to promote, develop, and advance the general prosperity and economic welfare of the people of Alaska.